07-08-1998



FORM PTO-1595 (Nev. 6-63)	MIRRARIE	ER ER	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Petent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (axp. 4/94)	100756371		raterit and trademark Office
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	A 100,000,1	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(les): WILLIAM A. BARN:	(- 2 i - 9 v	2. Name and address Name: Cost Sat	of receiving party(les)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ched? □ Yes □ No	Internal Address:	CORPORATION
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 7	ASH FORD ST
Security Agreement	C) Change of Name		
C) Other		City: <u>13057 04</u>	State: <u>MA</u> ZIP: <u>0713</u> 4
Execution Date: 1998 June	25	Additional name(s) & add	frees(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	mber(s): 09 / 1	04 2805	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: /448 June 25			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	B. Patent No.(s)	
l Additional numbers attached? □ Yes □ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	41)\$ 40.
internal Add s:E. STUBBS		K Enclosed	
P.O. BOX 1050 CAMBRIDGE, MA 02238		☐ Authorized to be	charged to deposit account
Street Address:		8. Deposit account nur	nber:
City:State:	ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. H. Eusene Stubs Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Weshington, D.C. 20231			

FC:561

300 - 13

Rev. 3, July 1997

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, William A. Barnstead of Lexinton, Massachusetts hereby assign to Consolidated Machine Corporation, a Massachusetts corporation with a place of business at 76 Ashford Street, Boston. Massachusetts, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called ASSIGNEE) the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements described in an application for United States Patent signed by me on /918 - Jun 25, entitled STERILIZER WITH STERILE DISCHARGE, this assignment including said application and any and all patents, inventor's certificates, and other like rights of exclusion on said inventions and improvements throughout the world; and I authorize ASSIGNEE to perform any and all lawful acts to fully secure the benefits of this assignment; and I further agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, without further compensation to perform all lawful acts and to sign all lawful documents as ASSIGNEE may reasonably request to fully effectuate this assignment and secure the benefits thereof to ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Boston, Massachusetts on ...6/25/95...

PATENT REEL: 9278 FRAME: 0461

RECORDED: 06/25/1998